

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20899-20900/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-11-2022 in WP(C) No.16457/2021 14-11-2022 in WP(C) No.25932/2021 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

K. RIJI JOHN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.K. VIJAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 27875/2023 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD, IA No.175627/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 72028/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 193861/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 177794/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24147/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No. 203625/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 24157-24158/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No.203955/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 158422/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No.227077/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 19-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

Dr. K.P. Kylasnatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singhanian, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Meena K. Poulse, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meena K. Poullose, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. P N Ravindran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. George Poonthottam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. Jai Govind M J, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R, AOR

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anna Oommen, Adv.
Ms. Syed Nazarat Fatima, Adv.
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, AOR

Dr. K.P. Kylasnatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR
Mr. Yash Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 19.03.2025.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR